TOWNSHIP OF HILLSIDE COUNTY OF UNION, STATE OF NEW JERSEY

ORDINANCE O-16-08

ORDINANCE TO CHANGE THE NAME THE HILLSIDE SENIOR CITIZENS RECREATION CENTER TO THE DR. DENNIS J. VODARSIK SENIOR RECREATION CENTER IN THE TOWNSHIP OF HILLSIDE

WHEREAS, Members of the Governing Body of the Township of Hillside submitted a request to change the name of the Hillside Senior Citizens Recreation Center located at 265 Hollywood Ave, Hillside, NJ 07205, to the Dr. Dennis J. Vodarsik Senior Recreation Center; and

WHEREAS, the Governing Body of the Township of Hillside believes changing the Center's name will provide a positive impact on the community while honoring a significant and respected member of the community; and

WHEREAS, the Governing Body of the Township of Hillside wholeheartedly concur that such a name change will be beneficial to the community at large; and

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT ORDAINED by the Township Council of the Township of Hillside that the following name is hereby changed as delineated below:

PRESENT BUILDING NAME	PROPOSED BUILDING NAME
Hillside Senior Citizens Recreation Center	Dr. Dennis J. Vodarsik Senior Recreation Center

BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED, that appropriate signage be installed to reflect the name change on the building.

This Ordinance shall take effect immediately after final passage and publication on the manner provided by law.

INTRODUCTION: June 21, 2016

SECOND	NAME	YEAS	NAYS	ABSTAIN	ABSENT	EXCUSED
x	Alston	X				
	Freedman	Х			_	
	Mobley	X				
	Murray	-				х
	Whitaker	X				
	Hyatt	X	<u> </u>		-	
	DeAugustine	X				
		X Alston Freedman Mobley Murray Whitaker Hyatt	X Alston X Freedman X Mobley X Murray Whitaker X Hyatt X	X Alston X Freedman X Mobley X Murray Whitaker X Hyatt X	X Alston X Freedman X Mobley X Murray Whitaker X Hyatt X	X Alston X Freedman X Mobley X Murray Whitaker X Hyatt X

PUBLIC HEARING: July 19, 2016

MOTION	SECOND	NAME	YEAS	NAYS	ABSTAIN	ABSENT	EXCUSE
		Alston	X				
		Freedman					X
		Mobley	X				
		Murray	X	<u> </u>			
	x	Whitaker	X				
X		Hyatt	X				
		DeAugustine	x	<u> </u>			

FINAL ADOPTION: July 19, 2016

MOTION	SECOND	NAME	YEAS	NAYS	ABSTAIN	ABSENT	EXCUSE
X		Alston	x				
		Freedman		<u> </u>			X
		Mobley	x				
		Murray	x				
		Whitaker	x				
	X	Hyatt	x				
		DeAugustine	X	-			

Donald DeAugustine, Council President

ATTEST:			
Lorraine N. Messiah, Deputy Township Clerk	issal	a	
Approved:			
Angela R. Garretson, Mayor		Date	
Vetoed: Returned to the Township Clerk with the follo	wing statem	ent of objections:	
recurred to the Township Olerk with the folio	ming clatem	0.1. 0. 00,001.0.	